

NiTO®



NiTO I

*Water gun
Wasserspritzpistole
Pistolet d'arrosage et de nettoyage
Vandings- og spulepistol*

Application

This trigger-operated water gun is of modern Scandinavian design. Robustly constructed from durable material, it is built to last.

This gun is suitable for a wide variety of washing, cleaning and watering jobs in both the light industrial and domestic sectors.

1. Complete linear flow control from low to high.
2. Adjustment from narrow jet to wide spray pattern.
3. Trigger with on/off and lock function.
4. Can be connected to 1/2" or 3/4" hoses.

Packaging

This water gun is supplied in its own blister pack.

Anwendung

Die Pistole zeichnet sich aus durch elegantes Design, funktionelle Konstruktion und durch die Verwendung von sehr haltbaren Materialien.

Anwendung: Zum Spülen, Reinigen und Bewässern in leichter Industrie und im Haus und Garten.

1. Stufenlose Regulierung der Wassermenge.
2. Einstellung des Strahls von scharf auf Sprühen.
3. Abzug mit AN/AUS Funktion.
4. Anschlussmöglichkeit an 1/2" oder 3/4" Schlauche.

Verpackung

Die Pistole kann in Blisterverpackung geliefert werden.

Utilisation

Le pistolet est d'un design élégant, fonctionnel de construction et réalisé en matériaux résistants.

S'utilise pour le nettoyage à grande eau et l'arrosage, aussi bien dans l'industrie que pour les applications domestiques.

1. Réglage progressif du débit.
2. Réglage du jet (de dispersé à concentré).
3. Dètente (gachette) marche-arrêt.
4. Peut se brancher sur des tuyaux de 1/2" ou de 3/4".

Emballage

Le pistolet est livré sur carton sous blister.

Anvendelse

Pistolen er elegant i design, funktionel i konstruktion og udført i holdbare materialer. Anvendes til spuling, rengøring og vanding i den lettere industri og af den private forbruger.

1. Trinløs regulering af vandmængde.
2. Indstilling fra koncentreret stråle til fuld spredning.
3. Aftrækker med lukke/åbne funktion.
4. Kan tilkobles 1/2" eller 3/4" slanger.

Emballering

Pistolen leveres i blisteremballage.



Technical data	Technische Daten	Données techniques	Tekniske data
Working pressure/temp.: Max. 6 bar at max. 40°C. Max. 4 bar at max. 60°C. Temp. 0 - 60°C	Arbeitsdruck/Temperatur: Max. 6 bar bei max. 40°C. Max. 4 bar bei max. 60°C. Temp. 0 - 60°C	Pression/température: 6 bar max. à 40°C max. 4 bar max. à 60°C max. Temp. 0 - 60°C	Arbejdstryk/temperatur: Maks. 6 bar ved maks. 40°C. Maks. 4 bar ved maks. 60°C. Temp. 0 - 60°C
At 3 bar mains pressure: 8,5 litre/min. with narrow jet 10,5 litre/min. with wide spray	Bei 3 bar Wasserdruck: 8,5 Liter/Min. mit scharfem Strahl. 10,5 Liter/Min. mit Sprühstrahl.	Pression de l'eau 3 bar: 8,5 litre/min. à jet concentré. 10,5 litre/min. à jet dispersé.	Vandtryk 3 bar: 8,5 liter/min. ved koncentreret stråle. 10,5 liter/min. ved fuld spredning.
Valve parts: Brass MS58 & stainless steel EN 1.4523. Gaskets: EPDM. Plastics parts: ELF Orgalloy	Ventilteile: Messing MS58 und rostbeständiger Stahl EN 1.4523. Packungen: EPDM. Kunststoffteile: ELF Orgalloy	Pièces de la valve: Laiton MS58 et acier EN 1.4523 résistant à la corrosion. Joints: EPDM. Pièces en matière plastique: ELF Orgalloy	Ventildelte: Messing MS58 og rustfrit stål EN 1.4523. Pakninger: EPDM. Plastdele: ELF Orgalloy
Weight: 295 g	Gewicht: 295 g	Poids: 295 g	Vægt: 295 g